including, but not limited to, attorneys’ fees incurred in defending the underlying criminal 
action, lost income, emotional distress and mental anguish, and significant harm to his 
reputation. 

III. Sum Certain

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-821.01, Matthew Massucci offers to settle his claims for the
sum certain of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000,00).

As required by statute, this offer will remain open for 60 days, after which time it
will be deemed rejected. If you have any questions regarding the foregoing or require any
additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,